

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 11738 OF 2024

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 71 OF 2024

Palm Grove Beach Hotels Pvt Ltd

....PETITIONER

V/S

Raheja Plaza Premises Chs Ltd

....RESPONDENT

Madhu Hiraskar for Petitioner

MENTIONED

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 9th September, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/09/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)