

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11738 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 71 OF 2024

Palm Grove Beach Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant

In the matter between

Palm Grove Beach Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Plaintiffs

Vs.

Raheja Plaza Co-op HSC Soc. & Ors. ...Defendants

Adv. Madhu Hiraskar for the Plaintiffs.

Adv. Dhruv Gandhi a/w Varsha Kule and Ronak Mistry i/by SMA Law Partners
for Defendant Nos.7, 8, 10 to 12, 13, 17 to 22.

Adv. Sweta Moghe i/by Sweta Mehta & Girdharlal for Defendant Nos.1 to 4, 15 &
16.

Adv. Hilla Boatwalla a/w Ashwini Sonawane i/by M/s. Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for
Defendant No.23.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 9TH OCTOBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 24th September, 2024.

2. Learned Counsel for Defendants submit that in paragraph No.1 of the said order, the date to file Affidavits-in-Reply is inadvertently mentioned as 8th October, 2024 instead of 15th October, 2024.
3. The said order be corrected to read accordingly.
4. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 22nd October, 2024.
5. List the matter on 25th October, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)