

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11738 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 71 OF 2024

Palm Grove Beach Hotels Pvt Ltd & Anr ...Applicants

In The Matter Between

Palm Grove Beach Hotels Pvt Ltd & Anr ...Plaintiffs

Versus

Raheja Plaza Premises CHS Ltd & Ors ...Defendants

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2024.10.11
09:15:25 +0530

Mr Brian Noronha, i/b Indialaw LLP, for Defendant No. 14.

CORAM: ARIF S. DOCTOR, J
DATED: 10th October 2024

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent seeks time for extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply, which was to be filed on or before 8th October 2024. He submits that the Reply in fact was filed on 8th October 2024 but that was wrongly filed in the Suit instead of Interim Application. It is thus the extension was sought for.

3. Time to file Affidavit in Reply is extended upto and including 14th October 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)