

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3062 OF 2024**

**IN**

**COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.71 OF 2024**

Palm Grove Beach Hotels Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ... Applicants

**In the matter between**

Palm Grove Beach Hotels Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Raheja Plaza Premises CHS Ltd. & Ors. ... Defendants

-----

Mr. Hrushi Narvekar i/by Ms. Madhu Hiraskar for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Mr. Rahul Moghe a/w Sweta Moghe i/by Sweta Mehta and Girdharlal for  
Defendant Nos.1, 2, 3, 4, 15 & 16.

Mr. Dhruv Gandhi & Sankalp Anatwar i/by SMA Law Partners for Defendant  
Nos.7, 8, 10 to 12, 13, 17 to 22.

Mr. Nidhi Singh, Brian Noronha, Amisha Upadhyay i/by India Law for  
Defendant No.14.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 25TH OCTOBER 2024**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants seek to extend the time to file their respective Affidavits in Reply. Hence, time to file Affidavits in Reply, if any, is extended upto and including 14<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

2. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> December 2024.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**