

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3062 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 71 OF 2024**

CHAITANYA
ASHOK
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
CHAITANYA ASHOK
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.06
16:02:54 +0530

Palm Grove Beach Hotels Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Raheja Plaza Premises CHS Ltd.

...Respondents

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Mr. Brian Noronha, Ms. Amisha Upadhyay i/b Indian Law LLP, for the Defendant Nos.14.

Mr. Rahul Moghe a/w Ms. Sweta Moghe i/b Sweta Mehta and Girdharlal, for the Defendant Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4, 15 and 16.

Mr. Rihen Mishra i/b Mr. Anil Mishra, for Respondent Nos.5 and 6.

Mr. Dhruv Gandhi a/w Adv. Sankalp Anantwar, Adv. Ronak Mistry i/b SMA Law Partners, for Defendant Nos. 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, for Applicant in IA/925/2025, 522/2025, 1387/2025.

Mr. Anupam Surve (through video-conferencing) a/w Adv. Hilla Boatwalla i/b Nanu Hormasjee & Co., for Defendant No.23.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2026

ORDER :

1. Liberty to file rejoinder before the Registry.
2. Stand over to **March 25, 2026.**

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]