

In

Commercial Suit 71 OF 2024

Palm Grove Beach Hotels Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Raheja Plaza Premises Chs LtdRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 23/04/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)